TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM725659

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's entity name on the coversheet previously recorded on Reel 006122 Frame 0500. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEM MICRO DISTILLERY, LLC		01/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Intellectual Company, LLC	
Street Address:	217 W. Division Street	
City:	Pilot Point	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76258	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191723	SOUTHERN SON VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8557056414 Phone:

Email: avillanueva@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Dunlap Address Line 1: 211 Church St. SE

Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45950-016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam R. Villanueva
SIGNATURE:	/Adam R. Villanueva/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Corrective Assignment - SOUTHERN SON VODKA#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment - SOUTHERN SON VODKA#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment - SOUTHERN SON VODKA#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0987

source=Corrective Assignment - SOUTHERN SON VODKA#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment - SOUTHERN SON VODKA#page5.tif source=Corrective Assignment - SOUTHERN SON VODKA#page6.tif source=Micro Intellectual Company, LLC - Delaware Status#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0988

900415646 08/01/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM437471

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party's entity type and address on the coversheet/supporting legal documentation previously recorded on Reel 005278 Frame 0958. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900410879

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEM MICRO DISTILLERY		01/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO INTELLECTUAL COMPANY
Street Address:	217 W. Division Street
City:	Pilot Point
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76258
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191723	SOUTHERN SON VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8557056414

Email: IP@dbllawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Witzel

Address Line 1: 211 Church St SE

Address Line 4: Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10737-2016014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary Witzel, Esq.

SIGNATURE: //Mary Witzel, Esq./

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=southern son#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0989

900415646

source=southern son#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0990

900287407 04/25/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM302683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

ſ	Name Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ſ.	JEM Micro Distillery	20 15	04/01/2014	Limited Liability Company: Texas

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Intellectual Company	ty 14
Street Address:	2525 Tarpley Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 104	**
City:	Carrollton	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4191723	SOUTHERN SON VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

7037773656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mall.

Phone:

844.777.7319

Email:

ip@dunlapweaver.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Antonio G. Vann

211 Church St, SE

Address Line 4:

Leesburg, VIRGINIA 20175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICRO INTELL CO3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antonio G. Vann
SIGNATURE:	/avann/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Trademark Assignments_Part2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005278 FRAME: 0958

TRADEMARK REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0991

900287407

FULL ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, JEM Micro Distillery, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Texas ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,191,723 (for SOUTHERN SON VODKA in International Class 33)(the "Mark"); and

Limited Clabinity

7/29/14

m6 7/77/17 WHEREAS, Micro Intellectual Company, a DELAWARE eorporation located at 2525 Tarpley Rd Suite 104, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, nunc pro tunc effective April 1, 2014;

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, along with the registration representing said mark.

Assignor

JEM Micro Distillery

John-Straits\ President Assignee

Micro Intellectual Company

John Straits President

TRADEMARK
PEEL : 005278 EDAME: 0050

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007712 FRAME: 0992

RECORDED: 04/25/2014

RECORDED: 06/26/2022